           Class A and/or Class B BDA
           Supports All Five Public Safety and Federal Bands + FirstNet
           1 Watt RF Output
          Field Upgradeable – add new channels and new bands
          Small Size  : 11 x 15  or  18 x 18 inch, NEMA 4
          Low Power Consumption
          Lowest Spurious due to advanced filtering design
          Unique front-end design, exceptional filtering

(Example shown: UHF, 700/800 Donor Ports and
two dual service Antenna Ports .
Product Ordering Information:
Series Model Number: SAFE-1000 Standard Features:  • NEMA 4 Enclosure
       • NEMA Red Color
       • Alarm outputs
       • USB Computer Interface
            with Windows NMS Configuration Software
       • DC Input Power Supply
Base Model Numbers:
SAFE-1030 : BDA Class A Channelizer or Class B
Other options:
SAFE-1010 : Head-end Fiber Unit – Direct Connect to Radio Base-Station – Class A and /or Class B
SAFE-1015 : Remote Fiber Unit – Used with SAFE_1010 or SAFE-1020 Fiber DAS
SAFE-1020 : Off-Air Channelized Fiber DAS – Class A and /or Class B
Model Number Format:   SAFE-1030: AV – BU – C7 – D8 – E9 - FF
A = Number of RF radio channel in VHF Band – Including Federal Bands 138 – 150MHz
B = Number of RF radio channel in UHF Band – Including Federal Bands 380 – 420MHz
C = Number of RF radio channel in 700 MHz Band – narrow-band
D = Number of RF radio channel in 800 MHz Band
E = Number of RF radio channels in 900 MHz Band
F = Number of 5MHz channels in First-Net Band
Options:  PX : Power options: X = 1 for 12V DC input – default;  2 for 48V DC, 3 for 120VAC
  BY : Battery options: Y = 12 or 24 for hours of Battery backup – external unit 10 x 12 x 6inches, with charger
  RS : Redundancy Switching at Card Level. Requires open plug-in slots available for backup card(s).
  EN : Ethernet NMS option for remote access, monitoring and SNMP, (future, check availability at time of order)
  Fiber options
TZ : Topology options: Z = S for Star (default) or L for Linear or X for hybrid (define configuration with order)
Example Order Model Number:   SAFE-1030A: 2V-4U-48    Options: B12
Description:    BDA -  Channelized Class A (SAFE-1030)
     with  two VHF (2V), four UHF (4U), four 800 (48) MHz channels
     Options included:  B12          =  12 Hours Battery backup
Frequencies and modulation required with order – example detail shown: